

(Napoleon Township) Road M2 from Road 16B to Road 424 Length: 9325 Feet or 1.77 Mile(s) Type: Shoulder Reconstruction					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	203	1,153	C.Y.	Embankment, includes grading per plans	\$ 35.00	\$ 40,355.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 39,202.00
2	209	9,245	L.F.	Linear Grading from Sta. 0+40 to 92+85 (Includes grade existing and added berm on both sides of road to conform to the 1"/FT slope)	\$ 0.50	\$ 4,622.50	\$ 0.72	\$ 6,656.40
3	606	1,025	L.F.	Type 5 Guardrail per plan (Includes all railing, posts, blockouts, mounting hardware, flared end sections, and labor complete & in place at locations indicated on plan sheet 6)	\$ 35.00	\$ 35,875.00	\$ 20.80	\$ 21,320.00
4	617	48	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm compacted	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,000.00
5	659	0.5	Ton	Commercial Fertilizer	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 300.00
6	659	10,969	S.Y.	Seeding and Mulching	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,453.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 8,226.75
7	659	59	M.Gal.	Water	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 59.00
8	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Napoleon Township Road M2 Improvments Total					\$	110,000.00	\$	91,764.15

(Napoleon Township) Road R from U.S 6 to Road 17 (Including Y Intersection) Length: 1510 feet or 0.29 miles Width: 18.25 feet (3140 S.Y.) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT spec 441 Surface Course					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
11	407	155	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 387.50	\$ 2.10	\$ 325.50
12	203	20	C.Y.	Excavation of 6" of pavement to be repaired. (Areas will be marked out in white paint). Price includes removal of material	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00
13	301	20	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (6" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00
14	441	115	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 18,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 23,000.00
15	617	21	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches and at an average width of 18 inches on both sides of the road	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,045.00
16	Spec.	5	EA	Formed Construction Joint	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 4,375.00
17	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00
18	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
19	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,052.50	\$ 1,052.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
Napoleon Township Road R Total					\$	39,600.00	\$	43,395.50

(Napoleon Township) Road 14B from Road R to Road S Length: 5225 feet or 0.99 miles Width: 16.5 feet (9635 S.Y.) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT spec 441 Surface Course					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
20	407	480	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 1,008.00
21	203	25	C.Y.	Excavation of 6" of pavement to be repaired. (Areas will be marked out in white paint). Price includes removal of material	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
22	301	25	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (6" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00
23	441	335	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 53,600.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 59,295.00
24	617	75	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches and at an average width of 18 inches on both sides of the road	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 7,650.00
25	Spec.	4	EA	Formed Construction Joint	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 3,500.00
26	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
27	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
28	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
Napoleon Township Road 14B Total					\$	80,800.00	\$	84,428.00

(Napoleon Township) Road 15A from Road R to U.S. 6 Length: 4250 feet or 0.8 miles Width: 16 feet (7635 S.Y.) Type: Resurfacing with ODOT spec 441 Surface Course					Engineer's Estimate		Gerken Asphalt Paving, Inc	
					Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
29	407	380	Gal	Bituminous Tack Coat applied at 0.05 gallons per square yard	\$ 2.50	\$ 950.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 798.00
30	203	15	C.Y.	Excavation of 6" of pavement to be repaired. (Areas will be marked out in white paint). Price includes removal of material	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00
31	301	15	C.Y.	Bituminous Aggregate Base, (6" average compacted depth, includes 407 tack coat on vertical face)	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 3,750.00
32	441	266	C.Y.	Asphalt concrete surface course PG 64-22, Type 1 (448) applied, spread and compacted at the average depth of 1.25 inches	\$ 160.00	\$ 42,560.00	\$ 177.00	\$ 47,082.00
33	617	60	C.Y.	Stabilized crushed aggregate berm in place and compacted at the average depth of 1.5 inches and at an average width of 18 inches on both sides of the road	\$ 60.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 6,600.00
34	Spec.	2	EA	Formed Construction Joint	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 875.00	\$ 1,750.00
35	614	1	L.S.	Maintaining Traffic	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00
36	624	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
37	103.1	1	L.S.	Contract Performance & Payment Bond	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
Napoleon Township Road 15A Total					\$ 61,500.00	\$ 61,500.00	\$ 65,355.00	\$ 65,355.00

Bid Total	\$ 291,900.00	\$ 284,942.65
		Awarded the Bid